

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 32]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 15, 2012 Aadi 31, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2043

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

Pages

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI.

90

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI.

Appointment of Executive Officer for Jumma Pallivasal Kallakuruchi, Villupuram District.

(Rc. No. 8878/07/VPM/B4.)

No. VI-3(a)/106/2012.

In exercise of the powers conferred as per the provisions of Section 25 of the Wakf Act 1995, and as per the Special Resolution No. 5, dated 14th June 1990, the Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in Proceedings No. 8878/07/Vpm/B4, dated 23rd July 2012 has appointed the Superintendent of Wakfs/Cuddalore as the Executive Officer of the Wakf Jumma Pallivasal, Kalakuruchi, Villupuram District to look after the affairs of the Wakf for a period of one year from the date of the order. Accordingly the Superintendent of Wakfs / Cuddalore / Executive Officer has taken over the charges of the Wakf and its properties on the Fore Noon of 27th July 2012.

Chennai-600 001, 6th August 2012.

F. ABDUL RAZICK, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.